900712594 08/10/2022

ETAS ID: TM747341

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900700329

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC		06/09/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Veterinary Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	29229 Canwood St.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Agoura Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91301
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4979491	COMPASSION-FIRST PET HOSPITALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8408

Email: deborah.wing@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	203072-491/ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wing
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Wing/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment from Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC to NVA - REVISED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC to NVA - REVISED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900712594 REEL: 007779 FRAME: 0290 source=Trademark Assignment from Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC to NVA - REVISED#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment from Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC to NVA - REVISED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of this 9th day of June, 2022, by Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 197 Hance Avenue, Red Bank, New York 07724, to National Veterinary Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 29229 Canwood St., Suite 100, Agoura Hills, California 91301.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademark identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark") and such registration therefor set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and including without limitation the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for any and all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark and the Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

Veterinary Specialists of North America LLC

By: / Eric Smith /

Name: Eric A. Smith

Title: General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
COMPASSION-FIRST PET	US	4,979,491	June 14, 2016
HOSPITALS			

153200768

SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE



TRANSACTION DETAILS

Reference Number

B0B96C27-FDD6-49CC-9EC9-6FFE8E40AB58

Transaction Type

Signature Request

Sent At

06/09/2022 19:33 EDT

Executed At

06/09/2022 20:35 EDT

Identity Method

email

Distribution Method

email

Signed Checksum

9b8dc84fd68ce80eef268ed485dd4265dc87a1949aad313ad4b575818ee5c93d

Signer Sequencing

Disabled

Document Passcode

Disabled

DOCUMENT DETAILS

Document Name

Trademark Assignment From Veterinary Specialists Of North America Llc To Nva

 $trademark_assignment_from_veterinary_specialists_of_north_america_llc_to_nva$

Pages 2 pages

Content Type application/msword

File Size 42 KB

Original Checksum

30877b549d99ae9abaefe834f2f924f0d|fc57e7fec83a3|774dee|9d82478af

SIGNERS

SIGNER	E-SIGNATURE	EVENTS	
Name Eric Smith	Status signed	Viewed At 06/09/2022 20:35 EDT	
Email esmith@nva.com	Multi-factor Digital Fingerprint Checksum a4dbccc671f40fb37c37b144789c84bf969e2aa300b4fb71f6acddec54991068	Identity Authenticated At 06/09/2022 20:35 EDT	
Components I	IP Address Signed At 06/09/2022 20:35 EDT		
	Device Mobile Safari via iOS Typed Signature		
	Signature Reference ID DCC5481E		

AUDITS

TIMESTAMP	AUDIT
06/09/2022 19:33 EDT	Marta Alpay (marta.alpay@nvanet.com) created document 'trademark_assignment_from_veterinary_specialists_of_north_america_llc_to_nva.doc' on Chrome via Windows from 207.178.237.66.
06/09/2022 19:33 EDT	Eric Smith (esmith@nva.com) was emailed a link to sign.
06/09/2022 20:02 EDT	Eric Smith (esmith@nva.com) was emailed a reminder.
06/09/2022 20:35 EDT	Eric Smith (esmith@nva.com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from 172.56.31.148.
06/09/2022 20:35 EDT	Eric Smith (esmith@nva.com) viewed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from 52.207.33.240.
06/09/2022 20:35 EDT	Eric Smith (esmith@nva.com) authenticated via email on Mobile Safari via iOS from 172.56.3 . 148.
06/09/2022 20:35 EDT	Eric Smith (esmith@nva.com) signed the document on Mobile Safari via iOS from 172.56.31.148.

THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

RECORDED: 06/13/2022